S P E C  S H E E T
IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM Digital Video Recorder
Features
•	 H.264 video compression technology
•	 Supports 4 channels real-time D1 @
(30 FPS/Channel)
•	 Dual streaming transfer for each
channel provides excellent recording

Serial RS-485x1, RS-232x1
Network Protocol TCP/IP
How to Order
Specifications
Model Number	 Description	�
DTX-2-DVR	 DVR, 64GB SSD, 4 channel real-time D1 @ (30 FPS/
Channel), built-in Wi-Fi and GPS
continue on page 4
IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM Digital Video Recorder
Item Name Description
A/V Output Audio-Out Audio Output
Video-Out Video Out
LED HTR Heater LED, designed to monitor the heater status, it
will operate when the temperature around the HDD
is under or equal to 5°C, LED will be on. As soon as
the temperature rises 20° the heater will go off and
the LED will turn off.
SD Flashes when the internal SD Card reader is
performing Read/Write activities.
REC Flashes when the DVR is recording.
GPS Flashing when the DVR is getting GPS signal.
NET On when the Ethernet cable is plugged in and such
cable is connected to a router, indicating the port
is active.
POWER Indicates whether the DVR has power or not. On
when power is supplied.
HDD To indicate the Read/Write activity of the installed
HDD.
ERR If the-DVR has errors such as no HDD, the LED will
flash.
ALARM The alarm LED goes on when any pre-configured
alarm is triggered.
VIDEO
LOSS
Will flash if video loss happens
IR Receiver IR To receive the signal from Handheld IR remote
controller.
System
Information
DEBUG To perform advanced testing at factory
USB
Interface
USB2.0	 Used for firmware upgrade and data backup
purposes.
Network
Connector
Ethernet 10/100 Network port
Lock LOCK Mechanic-electronic switch to lock and keep the
HDD tray in place, sending the signal to the DTX-2-
DVR to turn-on when in Lock position.
Item Name Description
Wi-Fi ANT
connector
Wi-Fi To connect the WIFI antenna (when applies)
GPS ANT connector GPS To connect the GPS antenna (when applies)
3G ANT connector 3G To connect the 3G Network antenna (when
applies)
Power input POWER To connect the power plug.
MCU upgrade port MCU To upgrade the MCU board (at factory)
Network port NET 10/100 Ethernet port (sharing the connection
with front-panel’s RJ45)
Integrated input DB26 RS-232, RS-485 and alarm input
Input and Output DB44 A/V input and output and alarm output
Power supply for camera
USB port USB Professional 6PIN cable to USB port (used at
factory only)
The following tables describes the connectors and LEDs found on the front and rear of the DVR.
IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM Digital Video Recorder
64GB Solid State HDD
DVR Hardware Mounting Kit
GPS Antenna
DVR Power Input Cable Assembly